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                                          MINNESOTA

Animal Mortality Worksheet

Mortality Management

Mortality management is a critical part of a Manure Management Plan since nutrients in the carcasses are part of the nutrient cycling on your farm. 

To estimate how many mortalities your operation will have, use the following table.

	Type of Livestock or Poultry
	Column A

Average Mortality Rate (%)
	Column B

Average Weight (lbs)

	Cattle and Horses

· birth

· weanling

· yearling

· mature
	9

2.5

1

0.75
	100

600

900

1,400

	Sheep and Goats

· birth

· lambs

· mature
	9

5

4
	8

65

170

	Swine

· birth to weaning

· nursery

· growing-finishing

· breeding herd
	11

3

3

3.5
	6

24

140

350

	Poultry

· broiler

· layers

· breeding hens

· turkey, females

· turkey, males
	4.75

14

11

5.5

9
	4.2

4.5

7.5

14

24


First, calculate the total number of each category of livestock present on your farm over a year’s time (Column 1 on next page).

Then, multiply the total in each category by the average mortality rate for that category.  Then divide by 100.  This gives you the total number of mortalities to plan for in each category (Column 2 on next page).

To calculate total weight of mortalities, multiply the number of mortalities in each category by the average weight for that category.  Then sum the weights from all the livestock categories (Column 3 on next page).

Animal Mortality Worksheet 
Estimating Your Mortality Production
	Type of Livestock or Poultry
	Column 1

Total number of head 1
	Column 2

Number of mortalities expected 2
	Column 3

Weight of mortalities (lb) 3
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1 Total number over a year’s period.

2 Column 1 x Column A divided by 100.

3 Column 2 x Column B.
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